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Slip 4 Design FIGURE 9-1
PRELIMINARY CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE - Revised 8/30/2010

ID ‘Task Name ‘ Duration ‘ Start Finish Predecessors 010 [Half 2, 2010 [Half 1, 2011 [Half 2, 2011 [Half 1, 2012
P FIlm [ Al v T 0 [ 3 [ aAalsTo [ NTbDdD [ J [TF[wmMIIaATwmMI [ [ 3 [ A[s [olnNTob [ 3 [ FIT™MmI]A
1 lEL] 2011 Fish Window 165days  Mon 2/14/11 Sat 10/1/11
2 \E 2011-12 Construction Window 97 days  Mon 10/3/11 Tue 2/14/12 1
3 \E 2012 Fish Window Starts (End of In-Water Construction) Odays  Tue 2/14/12 Tue 2/14/12 2 @ 2/14
4 \ Source Control at NBF Odays Wed 12/1/10 Wed 12/1/10 ¢ 1211
5 lEC] EPA Treatment Decision Odays Wed 12/1/10 Wed 12/1/10 ¢ 1211
6 Final Design Updates 180 days Mon 3/1/10 Fri 11/5/10 3 &
7 |E Revise Design for Access and other technical issues 180 edays Mon 3/1/10 Sat 8/28/10 (
8 | Finalize City Project Team 1 day Tue 6/1/10 Tue 6/1/10
9 Develop Internal City PM Plan 14 days Wed 6/2/10  Mon 6/21/10 8
10 Revise Div 0 requirements 60 edays  Mon 6/21/10 Fri 8/20/10 9
11 Draft Access Agreements 1 day Wed 6/2/10 Wed 6/2/10 8 1
12 Finalize Access Agreements lday Mon 8/30/10 Mon 8/30/10 7
13 Submit Design revisions to EPA lday Mon8/30/10 Mon 8/30/10 7,10
14 EPA review 2ldays  Tue 8/31/10 Tue 9/28/10 13
15 Submit Revised Final Design to EPA 21days Wed 9/29/10 Wed 10/27/10 14 ¥
16 EPA Approval of Design Revisions 7 days Thu 10/28/10 Fri 11/5/10 15 [,
17 City Procurement of Contractor 160 days Fri 11/5/10 Sat 6/18/11 &
18 |E Complete Final Bid Documents 120 edays Fri 11/5/10 Sat 3/5/11 16 ( I
19 \ Advertise Project 0 days Sat 3/5/11 Sat 3/5/11 18 > 3/5
20 |Ed Community Meeting #1 1 day Thu 4/7/11 Thu 4/7/11 1
21 & Bid Evaluation and Award 105 edays Sat 3/5/11 Sat 6/18/11 19 W Y1)
22 Contract Work Duration 201 days Sat 6/18/11  Mon 3/26/12 O Q)
23 City Notice-to-Proceed on submittals Odays Sat6/18/11  Sat6/18/1121 ¢ /18
24 City / Contrator RAWP coordination meeting 1 day Fri 6/24/11 Fri 6/24/11 21FS+4 days ‘H'
25 City/Contractor Project Startup Meeting 0 days Fri 7/8/11 Fri 7/8/11 21FS+20 edays @ 7/8
26 % Draft RAWP & Integral HASP 30 edays Sat 6/18/11  Mon 7/18/11 21 ;é
27 EPA Review of Draft RAWP 15days  Tue 7/19/11 Mon 8/8/11 26
28 Community Meeting #2 1 day Fri 8/19/11 Fri 8/19/11 27FS+10 edays
29 Preconstruction Meeting with EPA 0 days Sat 7/23/11 Sat 7/23/11 26FS+5 edays @ 712
30 |E Final RAWP & Integral HASP 21 edays Mon 8/8/11  Mon 8/29/11 27
31 EPA review / approve Final RAWP 10 days Tue 8/30/11  Mon 9/12/11 30
32 City Notice to Proceed for Mobilization lday Mon8/15/11  Mon 8/15/11 27FS+5 edays -
33 City / EPA Notice-to-Proceed for Site Work lday  Tue9/13/11 Tue 9/13/11 31 Q'
34 City / EPA Notice-to-Proceed for In-Water Work 0 days Sat 9/17/11 Sat 9/17/11 31FS+5 edays P-9/17
35 RA Construction 135 days Tue 8/16/11  Mon 2/20/12 &, @Y 2/20
36 E% Mobilization and Transloading Setup 10days  Tue 8/16/11  Mon 8/29/11 32
37 % Preconstruction Survey 10days  Tue 8/16/11  Mon 8/29/11 36SS
38 % Boundary Area Documentation 14 edays  Tue 8/16/11 Tue 8/30/11 36SS
39 |E Construction (in-the-dry) 8days Wed 9/14/11 Fri 9/23/11 36,37,33
40 In-Water Work 95days Mon 10/3/11 Fri 2/10/12 38,1,34
41 % Removal of Piling and Debris 5days Mon 10/3/11 Fri 10/7/11 1
42 Placement of Boundary Berm 2 days Mon 10/10/11 Tue 10/11/11 41
43 Dredging 7 days Wed 10/12/11 Thu 10/20/11 42
44 Bank Excavation 16 days Fri 10/21/11 Fri11/11/11 43
45 Bank Documentation Sampling 0 edays Fri 11/11/11 Fri 11/11/11 44
46 Acceptance survey 5days Mon 11/14/11 Fri 11/18/11 44
47 Bank Capping 12 days Mon 11/14/11 Tue 11/29/11 45
48 Outfall Area Capping 9days Mon 11/21/11 Thu 12/1/11 46
49 Habitat Area Soil Cover / Large Woody Debris 5 days Fri 12/2/11 Thu 12/8/11 48
50 Pier Demolition 15 days Fri 12/2/11 Thu 12/22/11 48
51 Southern Armored Capping; Habitat mix under pier 8 days Fri 12/23/11 Tue 1/3/12 50
52 Waterway Capping 19 days Wed 1/4/12  Mon 1/30/12 51
53 Acceptance Survey 5days  Tue 1/31/12 Mon 2/6/12 52
54 Prefinal Inspection 1 day Tue 2/7/12 Tue 2/7/12 53 Figure 9-1
55 Cap Verification and Boundary Area Documentation 7 edays  Mon 1/30/12 Mon 2/6/12 52 Preliminary Construction Schedule
56 Corrective Measures (If needed) 4 days Tue 2/7/12 Fri 2/10/12 55
57 Final Inspection lday Mon2/13/12  Mon 2/13/12 56,55
58 Demobilization and Cleanup 5days  Tue 2/14/12  Mon 2/20/12 57
59 Construction Complete Odays Mon 2/20/12  Mon 2/20/12 58
60 Final Contractor Submittals 15days  Tue 2/21/12  Mon 3/12/12 59
61 Contract Closeout 10days  Tue 3/13/12  Mon 3/26/12 60
Project: Figure 9-1 schedule Revised 0 Task (D~ Milestone € Summary PE====—====1g)  \Window

Date: Thu 9/23/10

Page 1
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